
RESOLUTION NO. 1990-53
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS

TO THE GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1991

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
1990-91 FY General Fund budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tenness~e, assembled in regular session on this the 15th day
of October, 1990, that:

SECTION I. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:
•FUND 101

ACCOUNT
NUMBER ACCOUNT

APPROVED
BUDGET

BUDGET
AMENDMENTS
(Inc./Dec.)

AMENDED
BUDGET

ESTIMATED REVENUES

48610
48990

Aged Program - Dresden
Senior Citizen - Sharon

$29,607.00
11,909.00

$ 1,732.00
1,132.00

$ 2,864.00

$31,339.00
13,041.00

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

56100.105
56100.130
56100.189
56100.355
56100.719

Superv isor /D ire ctor (DRESDEN)
Social Worker
Other Salaries (Homemaker)
Travel
Office Equipment

$13,223.00
7,290.00
2,800.00
1,690.00
1,000.00

$ 1,159.00 $ 14,382.00
1,088.00 8,378.00

164.00 2,964.00
(249.00) 1,441.00
(430.00) 570.00

> i (1,082.0~ $ 7,921.00
25.00 300.00
25.00 300.00

56300,105
56300.307
56300.355

Sup erv is0 r/D ire ctor (SHARON)
Communication
Travel

$ 6,839.00
275.00
275.00

s

$ 2,864.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with
this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from
and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall
be spead upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY
THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

~ 17 )~~ .»:(j;JAY W~ ,~--.:.. ~

CommitteeC

Motion ma de by Commissioner Jerry Carpenter that
resolution be adopted. Motion seconded by Commissioner
Up 0 n be ing put t0 a roll call v 0 te, mot ion _-><c~ad:r"!'r..!i~eod<L--'- _
Passed and approved the 15th day of October, 1990.

the foregoing
George Broussard

ATTESTED: APPROVED:

Kerrw S. Killebrew, County Executive
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~


