RESOLUTION NO. 1990-53 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1991

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1990-91 FY General Fund budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 15th day of October, 1990, that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

FUND 101			6 vs	
ACCOUNT NUMBER	ACCOUNT	APPROVED BUDGET	BUDGET AMENDMENTS (Inc./Dec.)	AMENDED BUDGET
	ESTIMATED REVENUES			
48610 48990	Aged Program - Dresden Senior Citizen - Sharon	\$29,607.00 11,909.00	\$ 1,732.00 1,132.00	\$31,339.00 13,041.00
			\$ 2,864.00	
	ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES			
56100.105 56100.130 56100.189 56100.355 56100.719	Supervisor/Director (DRESDEN) Social Worker Other Salaries (Homemaker) Travel Office Equipment	\$13,223.00 7,290.00 2,800.00 1,690.00 1,000.00	\$ 1,159.00 1,088.00 164.00 (249.00) (430.00)	\$ 14,382.00 8,378.00 2,964.00 1,441.00 570.00
56300,105 56300.307 56300.355	Supervisor/Director (SHARON) Communication Travel	\$ 6,839.00 275.00 275.00	\$ 1,082.00 25.00 25.00 \$ 2,864.00	\$ 7,921.00 300.00 300.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spead upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Carl Wright

ACKNOWLEDGE AND APPROVED:

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner <u>Jerry Carpenter</u> that the foregoing resolution be adopted. Motion seconded by Commissioner <u>George Broussard</u>
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion <u>carried</u>
Passed and approved the 15th day of October, 1990.

ATTESTED:

APPROVED:

Faye Butts, County Clerk

Kerry S. Killebrew, County Executive